Last updated March 12, 2020

Anatomical Pathology

Family Medicine

©CaRMS

of

carims

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Université Laval

Université de Sherbrooke

McMaster University

University of Manitoba

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Memorial University of Newfoundland
Memorial University of Newfoundland
Memorial University of Newfoundland
Dalhousie University

Dalhousie University

Dalhousie University

Dalhousie University

Université Laval

Université Laval

Université Laval

Université Laval

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Montréal

Université de Montréal

Université de Montréal

Université de Montréal

Université de Montréal

McGill University

McGill University

University of Ottawa

University of Ottawa

Queen's University

Northern Ontario School of Medicine

Northern Ontario School of Medicine

Northern Ontario School of Medicine
Northern Ontario School of Medicine
Northern Ontario School of Medicine
Northern Ontario School of Medicine
Northern Ontario School of Medicine
University of Toronto

McMaster University

McMaster University

Western University

Western University

Western University

Western University

Western University

University of Manitoba

University of Manitoba

St. John's

Quebec
Sherbrooke
Hamilton

Winnipeg

Central Stream
Goose Bay
Nunavut

Western Stream
Cape Breton
Fredericton
Moncton

Saint John
Etchemin
Manicouagan
Saint-Charles-Borromée
Trois-Pistoles

Estrie
Grand-Moncton

La Pommeraie
Richelieu-Yamaska
Rouyn-Noranda
Baie des Chaleurs
De Shawinigan

Des Aurores Boréales
Des Hautes-Laurentides
Les Eskers
Gatineau

Val d'Or

Montfort

Ottawa Community

Kingston - Thousand Islands

North Bay

Remote First Nations Northern

Ontario
Rural Northern Ontario

Sault Ste. Marie
Sudbury

Thunder Bay
Timmins

Toronto
Kitchener-Waterloo
Rural-Owen Sound
Chatham-Kent
London

Rural Hanover
Stratford

Windsor

Bilingual

Northern Remote

See also - List of unfilled positions by university

List of unfilled positions after the first iteration of the 2020 R-1 Main Residency Match - by discipline

Competitive
Regular
Regular
CMG
Competitive*
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
CMG

CMG
MOTP-MMTP
CMG

CMG RoS

CMG

CMG

CMG

CMG

CMG
MOTP-MMTP
MOTP-MMTP
CMG

CMG
MOTP-MMTP
CMG

CMG

IMG

CMG

CMG

NNI—‘Nl—‘UJ\lU'lN-J>U1NU1D—‘I—‘D—‘EUJI—‘U1I—‘UJNU1I—‘J>I—‘U1UJHNHI—‘N

AWk R RL NNRRINNGORN R

A10012005-33
A20012210-30
A25012250-30
A55012415-11
A65012630-33
A10027011-33
A10027004-33
A10027009-33
A10027012-33
A15027075-33
A15027115-33
A15027120-33
A15027105-33
A20027155-37
A20027135-37
A20027170-37
A20027255-37
A25027150-37
A25027117-37
A25027173-37
A25027215-37
A25027225-37
A30027134-37
A30027245-37
A30027132-37
A30027166-37
A30027149-37
A35027165-37
A35027265-37
A40027455-14
A40027483-11
A45027422-12
A47027465-14

A47027387-16

A47027481-14
A47027505-14
A47027515-14
A47027525-14
A47027530-14
A50027535-12
A55027425-12
A55027485-14
A60027375-11
A60027430-12
A60027405-11
A60027510-11
A60027550-24
A65027605-11
A65027620-11

1/2


http://www.carms.ca/pdfs/5ruh39TJkpN_R1_1_OverviewByUniversity_EN.pdf

Last updated March 12, 2020

List of unfilled positions after the first iteration of the 2020 R-1 Main Residency Match - by discipline

Family Medicine cont'd University of Manitoba Northern Thompson CMG 2 A65027621-11
University of Manitoba Rural Brandon CMG 3 A65027615-11
University of Manitoba Rural Parkland CMG 1 A65027635-11
University of Manitoba Rural Portage la Prairie MOTP-MMTP 1 A65027637-12
University of Manitoba Winnipeg MOTP-MMTP 1 A65027630-12
University of Saskatchewan La Ronge Competitive* 1 A70027711-33
University of Saskatchewan Moose Jaw Competitive* 2 A70027703-33
University of Saskatchewan North Battleford Competitive* 6 A70027712-33
University of Saskatchewan North Battleford MOTP-MMTP 1 A70027712-12
University of Saskatchewan Regina Competitive* 4 A70027710-33
University of Saskatchewan Saskatoon Competitive* 3 A70027715-33
University of Saskatchewan Swift Current Competitive* 3 A70027720-33
University of Alberta Grande Prairie Competitive 2 A75027765-34
University of Calgary Calgary CMG 20 A80027755-11
University of Calgary Rural - Medicine Hat CMG 1 A80027775-11
General Pathology Dalhousie University Halifax Competitive 1 A15033070-33
McMaster University Hamilton CMG 1 A55033415-11
University of Saskatchewan Saskatoon Competitive 2 A70033715-33
University of Alberta Edmonton Competitive 1 A75033760-34
University of Calgary Calgary CMG 2 A80033755-11
General Surgery Dalhousie University Halifax Competitive 2 A15034070-33
University of Manitoba Winnipeg Competitive* 1 A65034630-33
Hematological Pathology University of Alberta Edmonton Competitive 2 A75040760-34
Internal Medicine Memorial University of Newfoundland St. John's Competitive 1 A10043005-33
Northern Ontario School of Medicine Sudbury CMG 2 A47043515-11
Northern Ontario School of Medicine Thunder Bay CMG 1 A47043525-11
University of Saskatchewan Regina Competitive 3 A70043710-33
University of British Columbia Vancouver Competitive RoS 2 A85043870-49
Medical Genetics and Genomics University of Manitoba Winnipeg Competitive* 1 A65047630-33
University of Calgary Calgary CMG 1 A80047755-11
University of British Columbia Vancouver Competitive 1 A85047870-48
Medical Microbiology University of Ottawa Ottawa CMG 1 A40048480-11
University of British Columbia Vancouver Competitive 1 A85048870-48
Neurology University of Ottawa Ottawa IMG 1 A40052480-24
McMaster University Hamilton IMG 1 A55052415-24
University of Manitoba Winnipeg Competitive* 1 A65052630-33
Neuropathology Western University London CMG 1 A60054430-11
University of Calgary Calgary CMG 1 A80054755-11
Nuclear Medicine Western University London CMG 1 A60057430-11
Obstetrics and Gynecology University of Saskatchewan Regina Competitive 1 A70058710-33
Orthopedic Surgery Memorial University of Newfoundland St. John's Competitive 1 A10061005-33
Northern Ontario School of Medicine Thunder Bay CMG 1 A47061525-11
University of Manitoba Winnipeg Competitive* 2 A65061630-33
University of British Columbia Vancouver Competitive 1 A85061870-48
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation University of Manitoba Winnipeg Competitive* 2 A65082630-33
University of Saskatchewan Saskatoon Competitive 1 A70082715-33
Public Health and Preventive Medicine Northern Ontario School of Medicine Northern Ontario CMG 1 A47107470-11
including Family Medicine University of Alberta Edmonton Competitive 1 A75107760-34
Urology University of Alberta Edmonton Competitive 2 A75092760-34
Vascular Surgery Western University London CMG 1 A60093430-11

* These Competitive programs require all matched IMGs to sign a Return of Service contract.

©CaRMS

Total:

223

2/2





