

## List of unfilled positions after the first iteration of the 2020 R-1 Main Residency Match - by discipline

Discipline	University	Location	Stream	Positions	<b>Program Code</b>
Anatomical Pathology	Memorial University of Newfoundland	St. John's	Competitive	2	A10012005-33
	Université Laval	Quebec	Regular	1	A20012210-30
	Université de Sherbrooke	Sherbrooke	Regular	1	A25012250-30
	McMaster University	Hamilton	CMG	2	A55012415-11
	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	1	A65012630-33
Family Medicine	Memorial University of Newfoundland	Central Stream	Competitive	3	A10027011-33
	Memorial University of Newfoundland	Goose Bay	Competitive	5	A10027004-33
	Memorial University of Newfoundland	Nunavut	Competitive	1	A10027009-33
	Memorial University of Newfoundland	Western Stream	Competitive	4	A10027012-33
	Dalhousie University	Cape Breton	Competitive	1	A15027075-33
	Dalhousie University	Fredericton	Competitive	5	A15027115-33
	Dalhousie University	Moncton	Competitive	2	A15027120-33
	Dalhousie University	Saint John	Competitive	3	A15027105-33
	Université Laval	Etchemin	Regular	1	A20027155-37
	Université Laval	Manicouagan	Regular	5	A20027135-37
	Université Laval	Saint-Charles-Borromée	Regular	1	A20027170-37
	Université Laval	Trois-Pistoles	Regular	3	A20027255-37
	Université de Sherbrooke	Estrie	Regular	12	A25027150-37
	Université de Sherbrooke	Grand-Moncton	Regular	1	A25027117-37
	Université de Sherbrooke	La Pommeraie	Regular	1	A25027173-37
	Université de Sherbrooke	Richelieu-Yamaska	Regular	1	A25027215-37
	Université de Sherbrooke	Rouyn-Noranda	Regular	5	A25027225-37
	Université de Montréal	Baie des Chaleurs	Regular	2	A30027134-37
	Université de Montréal	De Shawinigan	Regular	5	A30027245-37
	Université de Montréal	Des Aurores Boréales	Regular	4	A30027132-37
	Université de Montréal	Des Hautes-Laurentides	Regular	2	A30027166-37
	Université de Montréal	Les Eskers	Regular	5	A30027149-37
	McGill University	Gatineau	Regular	7	A35027165-37
	McGill University	Val d'Or	Regular	3	A35027265-37
	University of Ottawa	Montfort	CMG	1	A40027455-14
	University of Ottawa	Ottawa Community	CMG	2	A40027483-11
	Queen's University	Kingston - Thousand Islands	MOTP-MMTP	1	A45027422-12
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	North Bay	CMG	2	A47027465-14
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Remote First Nations Northern Ontario	CMG RoS	2	A47027387-16
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Rural Northern Ontario	CMG	1	A47027481-14
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Sault Ste. Marie	CMG	2	A47027505-14
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Sudbury	CMG	1	A47027515-14
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Thunder Bay	CMG	5	A47027525-14
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Timmins	CMG	2	A47027530-14
	University of Toronto	Toronto	MOTP-MMTP	2	A50027535-12
	McMaster University	Kitchener-Waterloo	MOTP-MMTP	1	A55027425-12
	McMaster University	Rural-Owen Sound	CMG	1	A55027485-14
	Western University	Chatham-Kent	CMG	2	A60027375-11
	Western University	London	MOTP-MMTP	2	A60027430-12
	Western University	Rural Hanover	CMG	1	A60027405-11
	Western University	Stratford	CMG	1	A60027510-11
	Western University	Windsor	IMG	1	A60027550-24
	University of Manitoba	Bilingual	CMG	3	A65027605-11
	University of Manitoba	Northern Remote	CMG	4	A65027620-11

©CaRMS

## List of unfilled positions after the first iteration of the 2020 R-1 Main Residency Match - by discipline

Discipline	University	Location	Stream	Positions	Program Code
Family Medicine cont'd	University of Manitoba	Northern Thompson	CMG	2	A65027621-11
	University of Manitoba	Rural Brandon	CMG	3	A65027615-11
	University of Manitoba	Rural Parkland	CMG	1	A65027635-11
	University of Manitoba	Rural Portage la Prairie	MOTP-MMTP	1	A65027637-12
	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	MOTP-MMTP	1	A65027630-12
	University of Saskatchewan	La Ronge	Competitive*	1	A70027711-33
	University of Saskatchewan	Moose Jaw	Competitive*	2	A70027703-33
	University of Saskatchewan	North Battleford	Competitive*	6	A70027712-33
	University of Saskatchewan	North Battleford	MOTP-MMTP	1	A70027712-12
	University of Saskatchewan	Regina	Competitive*	4	A70027710-33
	University of Saskatchewan	Saskatoon	Competitive*	3	A70027715-33
	University of Saskatchewan	Swift Current	Competitive*	3	A70027720-33
	University of Alberta	Grande Prairie	Competitive	2	A75027765-34
	University of Calgary	Calgary	CMG	20	A80027755-11
	University of Calgary	Rural - Medicine Hat	CMG	1	A80027775-11
General Pathology	Dalhousie University	Halifax	Competitive	1	A15033070-33
	McMaster University	Hamilton	CMG	1	A55033415-11
	University of Saskatchewan	Saskatoon	Competitive	2	A70033715-33
	University of Alberta	Edmonton	Competitive	1	A75033760-34
	University of Calgary	Calgary	CMG	2	A80033755-11
General Surgery	Dalhousie University	Halifax	Competitive	2	A15034070-33
	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	1	A65034630-33
Hematological Pathology	University of Alberta	Edmonton	Competitive	2	A75040760-34
Internal Medicine	Memorial University of Newfoundland	St. John's	Competitive	1	A10043005-33
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Sudbury	CMG	2	A47043515-11
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Thunder Bay	CMG	1	A47043525-11
	University of Saskatchewan	Regina	Competitive	3	A70043710-33
	University of British Columbia	Vancouver	Competitive RoS	2	A85043870-49
Medical Genetics and Genomics	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	1	A65047630-33
	University of Calgary	Calgary	CMG	1	A80047755-11
	University of British Columbia	Vancouver	Competitive	1	A85047870-48
Medical Microbiology	University of Ottawa	Ottawa	CMG	1	A40048480-11
	University of British Columbia	Vancouver	Competitive	1	A85048870-48
Neurology	University of Ottawa	Ottawa	IMG	1	A40052480-24
	McMaster University	Hamilton	IMG	1	A55052415-24
	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	1	A65052630-33
Neuropathology	Western University	London	CMG	1	A60054430-11
	University of Calgary	Calgary	CMG	1	A80054755-11
Nuclear Medicine	Western University	London	CMG	1	A60057430-11
Obstetrics and Gynecology	University of Saskatchewan	Regina	Competitive	1	A70058710-33
Orthopedic Surgery	Memorial University of Newfoundland	St. John's	Competitive	1	A10061005-33
	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Thunder Bay	CMG	1	A47061525-11
	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	2	A65061630-33
	University of British Columbia	Vancouver	Competitive	1	A85061870-48
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation	University of Manitoba	Winnipeg	Competitive*	2	A65082630-33
	University of Saskatchewan	Saskatoon	Competitive	1	A70082715-33
Public Health and Preventive Medicine	Northern Ontario School of Medicine	Northern Ontario	CMG	1	A47107470-11
including Family Medicine	University of Alberta	Edmonton	Competitive	1	A75107760-34
	University of Alberta University of Alberta	Edmonton Edmonton	Competitive	2	A75107760-34 A75092760-34

Total: 223

©CaRMS 2/2

<sup>\*</sup> These Competitive programs require all matched IMGs to sign a Return of Service contract.